1. Would you currently describe yourself as a cannabis user?

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

—
B C D E F

HOUSEHOLD

AalLvir]a N

<S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K

L

A G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
626 112 63 30 281 93 47 222 96 207 68 226 401
Yes (Net) 31% 41% 28% 23% 37% 20% 35% 36% 29% 39% 25% 44% 27%
BCE E BCE CE J HJ L
312 59 24 14 145 55 15 106 50 99 43 102 209
Yes - for recreational/social purposes 16% 22% 11% 11% 19% 12% 11% 17% 15% 18% 16% 20% 14%
BCEF BCEF L
148 25 20 7 61 21 14 39 26 62 9 63 84
Yes - for medical purposes 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 4% 11% 6% 8% 12% 3% 12% 6%
E E E E J GJ L
167 28 19 8 75 18 18 77 20 46 16 60 107
Yes - for both recreational/social and medical purposes 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 4% 13% 12% 6% 9% 6% 12% 7%
E E E CE HJ L
1376 160 161 100 488 377 89 399 236 328 206 284 1092
No - | don't use cannabis at all 69% 59% 72% 77% 63% 80% 65% 64% 71% 61% 75% 56% 73%
AD ADF ABDF | Gl K
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent are you aware that Health Canada has approved clinical trials investigating cannabis medicines (pharmaceuticals):
OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492

347 61 33 19 154 59 21 97 58 115 57 137 211
I'm following this news closely 17% 22% 15% 15% 20% 12% 16% 16% 17% 21% 21% 27% 14%

E E G L

819 111 94 57 316 176 66 255 123 212 123 193 626

've heard of it, but 'm not following it at all 41% 41% 42% 44% 41% 37% 48% 41% 37% 40% 45% 38% 42%
E

471 57 41 33 162 151 28 159 86 114 52 100 371

I'm not at all aware 24% 21% 18% 25% 21% 32% 21% 26% 26% 21% 19% 20% 25%
ABDF J K

364 44 57 21 137 85 21 109 65 94 41 79 285
| already thought cannabis medicines (pharmaceuticals)
existed 18% 16% 25% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 16% 19%

ACDEF

2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How likely would you be to participate in a clinical trial testing cannabis medicines if it was approved by Health Canada and if you qualified to participate based on your existing medical situation?

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
871 135 101 57 373 135 70 288 141 270 104 283 588
Very/Somewhat likely (Net) 43% 50% 45% 44% 48% 29% 51% 46% 42% 50% 38% 56% 39%
E E E E E J HJ L
454 88 44 26 205 57 35 144 81 153 47 149 306
Very likely 23% 32% 20% 20% 27% 12% 25% 23% 25% 29% 17% 29% 20%
BCE E E E E J J L
416 47 57 31 168 78 35 144 59 116 57 134 282
Somewhat likely 21% 17% 25% 24% 22% 17% 26% 23% 18% 22% 21% 26% 19%
E E E AE L
1131 137 123 73 396 336 66 333 191 266 169 227 905
Not very/Not at all likely (Net) 57% 50% 55% 56% 52% 71% 49% 54% 58% 50% 62% 44% 61%
ABCDF | Gl K
368 42 36 29 153 90 18 103 56 101 65 90 278
Not very likely 18% 15% 16% 22% 20% 19% 13% 17% 17% 19% 24% 18% 19%
F F G
763 95 87 44 243 246 49 230 135 165 104 137 626
Not at all likely 38% 35% 39% 34% 32% 52% 36% 37% 41% 31% 38% 27% 42%
ABCDF | I | K
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To what extent do you believe that there are risks associated with taking cannabis for health conditions without consulting a physician?

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1090 132 123 74 384 311 65 331 172 264 176 244 846
Major/Moderate risk (Net) 54% 48% 55% 57% 50% 66% 48% 53% 52% 49% 65% 48% 57%
ABCDF GHI K
508 55 64 34 162 166 27 161 79 117 65 96 412
Major risks 25% 20% 29% 26% 21% 35% 20% 26% 24% 22% 24% 19% 28%
D ACDF K
582 77 59 40 222 146 39 170 93 147 112 147 434
Moderate risks 29% 28% 26% 30% 29% 31% 28% 27% 28% 27% 41% 29% 29%
GHI
912 140 101 57 385 159 71 290 160 271 97 266 646
Minor/No risk (Net) 46% 52% 45% 43% 50% 34% 52% 47% 48% 51% 35% 52% 43%
E E E E E J J J L
679 94 70 40 311 111 53 201 123 212 77 211 468
Minor risks 34% 35% 31% 31% 40% 24% 39% 32% 37% 40% 28% 41% 31%
E BCE E J GJ L
233 46 31 17 74 48 18 89 37 60 20 55 178
No risks at all 12% 17% 14% 13% 10% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 7% 11% 12%
DE J
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. How willing would you be to take a Health-Canada approved drug containing cannabis if your doctor prescribed it? - If it was covered by insurance (private or public/provincial)

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1303 192 138 89 546 238 101 388 208 380 185 365 938
Very/Somewhat willing (Net) 65% 70% 62% 68% 71% 50% 74% 63% 63% 71% 68% 72% 63%
E E E BE BE GH L
722 104 78 46 306 125 63 233 112 212 103 201 521
Very willing 36% 38% 35% 35% 40% 27% 46% 38% 34% 40% 38% 40% 35%
E E E BCE
581 87 61 42 241 113 38 155 96 168 82 163 418
Somewhat willing 29% 32% 27% 33% 31% 24% 28% 25% 29% 31% 30% 32% 28%
E E E G
699 80 86 42 222 233 35 232 123 155 89 145 554
Not very/Not at all willing (Net) 35% 30% 38% 32% 29% 50% 26% 37% 37% 29% 32% 28% 37%
DF ABCDF | | K
344 40 43 22 130 91 18 111 58 75 42 70 274
Not very willing 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 19% 13% 18% 18% 14% 15% 14% 18%
K
355 40 43 19 93 142 17 121 65 80 46 74 280
Not at all willing 18% 15% 19% 15% 12% 30% 13% 19% 20% 15% 17% 15% 19%
D ABCDF
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. How willing would you be to take a Health-Canada approved drug containing cannabis if your doctor prescribed it? - If it was not covered by insurance, and you had to pay out of pocket

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
769 135 83 50 319 122 59 215 125 251 108 245 524

Very/Somewhat willing (Net) 38% 50% 37% 38% 42% 26% 44% 35% 38% 47% 39% 48% 35%

BCE E E E E GHJ L
274 54 31 15 108 49 17 76 34 101 45 104 171
Very willing 14% 20% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 10% 19% 16% 20% 11%
CE GH H L
495 81 52 35 211 73 42 139 90 151 63 142 353
Somewhat willing 25% 30% 23% 27% 27% 16% 31% 22% 27% 28% 23% 28% 24%
E E E E E G
1233 137 141 80 449 348 77 405 207 284 166 264 969
Not very/Not at all willing (Net) 62% 50% 63% 62% 58% 74% 56% 65% 62% 53% 61% 52% 65%
A A ABCDF | | | K
554 60 55 39 216 141 43 178 90 136 76 126 428
Not very willing 28% 22% 25% 30% 28% 30% 32% 29% 27% 25% 28% 25% 29%
A A
679 78 86 42 233 207 34 228 117 147 90 138 541
Not at all willing 34% 29% 38% 32% 30% 44% 25% 37% 35% 28% 33% 27% 36%
F ACDF | I K
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. How willing would you be to take a Health-Canada approved drug containing cannabis if your doctor prescribed it? - Very/Somewhat willing Summary

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1303 192 138 89 546 238 101 388 208 380 185 365 938
If it was covered by insurance (private or
public/provincial) 65% 70% 62% 68% 71% 50% 74% 63% 63% 71% 68% 72% 63%
E E E BE BE GH L
769 135 83 50 319 122 59 215 125 251 108 245 524
If it was not covered by insurance, and you had to pay out
of pocket 38% 50% 37% 38% 42% 26% 44% 35% 38% 47% 39% 48% 35%
BCE E E E E GHJ L
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. How willing would you be to take a Health-Canada approved drug containing cannabis if your doctor prescribed it? - Not very/Not at all willing Summary
OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
699 80 86 42 222 233 35 232 123 155 89 145 554
If it was covered by insurance (private or
public/provincial) 35% 30% 38% 32% 29% 50% 26% 37% 37% 29% 32% 28% 37%
DF ABCDF | | K
1233 137 141 80 449 348 77 405 207 284 166 264 969
If it was not covered by insurance, and you had to pay out
of pocket 62% 50% 63% 62% 58% 74% 56% 65% 62% 53% 61% 52% 65%
A A ABCDF | | | K
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | would trust taking a drug containing cannabis if my doctor prescribed it

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1440 210 157 97 589 283 106 428 233 408 213 388 1052

Agree (Net) 72% 77% 70% 74% 77% 60% 78% 69% 70% 76% 78% 76% 71%

E E E E E G GH L
573 98 63 32 246 86 48 188 90 177 78 163 410
Strongly agree 29% 36% 28% 25% 32% 18% 35% 30% 27% 33% 29% 32% 27%
CE E E CE
867 112 94 64 343 197 58 240 143 232 135 225 642
Somewhat agree 43% 41% 42% 49% 45% 42% 42% 39% 43% 43% 49% 44% 43%
G
562 63 67 34 180 188 30 192 98 127 60 122 440
Disagree (Net) 28% 23% 30% 26% 23% 40% 22% 31% 30% 24% 22% 24% 29%
ABCDF 1) J K
332 42 37 24 100 115 16 94 61 84 40 66 267
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 16% 18% 13% 24% 11% 15% 18% 16% 15% 13% 18%
ABDF K
229 21 30 10 81 73 15 97 38 42 20 56 173
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 14% 8% 10% 15% 11% 16% 11% 8% 7% 11% 12%
ACD 1
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | would be willing to take cannabis to help manage chronic pain, lack of appetite,

anxiety or depression

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1369 196 146 94 566 263 103 416 227 380 198 383 986

Agree (Net) 68% 72% 65% 73% 74% 56% 76% 67% 69% 71% 73% 75% 66%

E E E BE BE L
606 98 64 47 252 92 54 206 96 174 74 193 413
Strongly agree 30% 36% 29% 36% 33% 20% 39% 33% 29% 32% 27% 38% 28%
E E E E BE L
763 99 81 48 314 171 50 210 131 207 124 190 573
Somewhat agree 38% 36% 36% 37% 41% 36% 36% 34% 39% 39% 45% 37% 38%
G
633 76 78 36 203 207 33 204 104 155 75 127 506
Disagree (Net) 32% 28% 35% 27% 26% 44% 24% 33% 31% 29% 27% 25% 34%
DF ABCDF K
342 40 37 23 112 116 15 90 57 102 44 55 287
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 16% 18% 15% 25% 11% 15% 17% 19% 16% 11% 19%
ABDF K
291 36 42 13 90 92 18 114 47 53 31 71 220
Strongly disagree 15% 13% 19% 10% 12% 20% 13% 18% 14% 10% 11% 14% 15%
CcD CcD 1
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




6_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - It is easier today to access recreational cannabis than medical cannabis

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1619 217 173 109 629 377 114 504 266 429 226 432 1187
Agree (Net) 81% 80% 77% 83% 82% 80% 84% 81% 80% 80% 83% 85% 80%
L
582 91 63 36 212 135 44 195 97 152 90 180 401
Strongly agree 29% 34% 28% 28% 28% 29% 32% 32% 29% 28% 33% 35% 27%
L
1037 126 110 72 417 241 70 308 168 277 136 252 786
Somewhat agree 52% 46% 49% 56% 54% 51% 52% 50% 51% 52% 50% 49% 53%
383 55 51 22 140 94 22 117 66 106 47 78 306
Disagree (Net) 19% 20% 23% 17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 20% 20% 17% 15% 20%
K
302 49 45 16 106 73 14 85 53 84 43 63 240
Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 20% 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 16% 12% 16%
DF
81 6 7 5 34 21 8 32 12 23 5 15 66
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
J
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | believe that cannabis can reduce pain and other symptoms

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1651 231 172 111 657 361 119 494 279 458 243 438 1214
Agree (Net) 82% 85% 77% 85% 85% 77% 88% 80% 84% 86% 89% 86% 81%
E BE BE BE G G L
689 118 69 43 291 111 57 228 115 194 89 202 488
Strongly agree 34% 43% 31% 33% 38% 24% 42% 37% 35% 36% 32% 40% 33%
BE E E BE L
962 113 104 68 366 249 62 266 164 264 154 236 726
Somewhat agree 48% 42% 46% 52% 48% 53% 46% 43% 49% 49% 56% 46% 49%
A A G
351 41 52 19 112 110 17 126 52 77 31 72 278
Disagree (Net) 18% 15% 23% 15% 15% 23% 12% 20% 16% 14% 11% 14% 19%
CDF ACDF 1) K
237 28 37 13 72 76 10 78 38 56 21 45 192
Somewhat disagree 12% 10% 16% 10% 9% 16% 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 9% 13%
DF DF J K
113 13 15 5 40 34 6 48 15 21 10 27 87
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6%
1
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - There are risks in using cannabis for a health problem without a doctor's supervision

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1413 190 144 89 543 349 97 391 229 393 213 352 1060

Agree (Net) 71% 70% 64% 68% 71% 74% 71% 63% 69% 74% 78% 69% 71%

B G GH
542 78 62 37 204 134 27 144 87 149 78 144 398
Strongly agree 27% 29% 27% 28% 27% 28% 20% 23% 26% 28% 29% 28% 27%
F
871 112 83 52 338 216 70 247 142 244 135 209 662
Somewhat agree 43% 41% 37% 40% 44% 46% 51% 40% 43% 46% 49% 41% 44%
BC G
589 82 80 41 226 121 39 230 102 142 60 157 432
Disagree (Net) 29% 30% 36% 32% 29% 26% 29% 37% 31% 26% 22% 31% 29%
E 1) J
410 47 55 26 171 87 25 155 71 104 41 110 300
Somewhat disagree 20% 17% 25% 20% 22% 18% 18% 25% 21% 19% 15% 22% 20%
1)
179 35 25 15 56 34 14 75 32 38 19 47 132
Strongly disagree 9% 13% 11% 11% 7% 7% 10% 12% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9%
DE 1
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | believe that using cannabis for medical reasons does more good than harm

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1391 191 150 97 569 294 90 446 234 380 186 378 1013
Agree (Net) 69% 70% 67% 74% 74% 63% 66% 72% 71% 71% 68% 74% 68%
E EF L
545 89 62 33 230 90 42 198 82 164 65 190 355
Strongly agree 27% 33% 27% 25% 30% 19% 31% 32% 25% 31% 24% 37% 24%
E E E E HJ L
846 102 88 63 339 204 48 248 152 216 121 188 658
Somewhat agree 42% 37% 39% 49% 44% 43% 36% 40% 46% 40% 44% 37% 44%
AF F K
611 81 74 34 200 176 46 175 98 155 87 131 480
Disagree (Net) 31% 30% 33% 26% 26% 37% 34% 28% 29% 29% 32% 26% 32%
CcD D K
404 53 49 24 127 119 31 114 61 105 61 81 323
Somewhat disagree 20% 20% 22% 19% 17% 25% 23% 18% 18% 20% 22% 16% 22%
D K
207 28 25 9 73 57 15 61 37 50 26 50 157
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10%
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | wouldn't consider using cannabis to manage my health under any circumstances

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
774 104 95 52 291 179 53 249 108 216 102 228 546
Agree (Net) 39% 38% 42% 40% 38% 38% 39% 40% 33% 40% 37% 45% 37%
H H L
341 46 48 19 122 79 27 108 47 99 41 111 229
Strongly agree 17% 17% 21% 14% 16% 17% 20% 17% 14% 18% 15% 22% 15%
L
433 58 47 33 169 100 27 141 61 117 62 117 317
Somewhat agree 22% 21% 21% 25% 22% 21% 20% 23% 18% 22% 23% 23% 21%
1228 168 129 78 478 291 83 371 224 319 171 281 946
Disagree (Net) 61% 62% 58% 60% 62% 62% 61% 60% 67% 60% 63% 55% 63%
Gl K
690 88 75 43 254 179 52 189 133 170 106 144 546
Somewhat disagree 34% 32% 33% 33% 33% 38% 38% 30% 40% 32% 39% 28% 37%
Gl G K
538 80 55 36 224 112 31 183 91 150 65 137 400
Strongly disagree 27% 29% 24% 28% 29% 24% 23% 29% 27% 28% 24% 27% 27%
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | believe that pharmaceutical cannabis will be of a better quality than recreational

cannabis

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1380 197 130 88 561 303 100 395 229 398 195 360 1020
Agree (Net) 69% 72% 58% 68% 73% 64% 74% 64% 69% 74% 71% 71% 68%
B BE BE G G
386 68 34 21 161 73 28 108 68 137 55 120 266
Strongly agree 19% 25% 15% 16% 21% 15% 21% 17% 20% 26% 20% 24% 18%
BE E G L
994 129 96 67 400 230 72 287 161 261 140 240 754
Somewhat agree 50% 47% 43% 52% 52% 49% 53% 46% 49% 49% 51% 47% 50%
B
622 75 94 42 208 168 36 225 102 137 78 149 473
Disagree (Net) 31% 28% 42% 32% 27% 36% 26% 36% 31% 26% 29% 29% 32%
ADF DF 1)
446 62 60 33 143 119 28 152 74 104 56 101 345
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 27% 26% 19% 25% 21% 25% 22% 19% 21% 20% 23%
D D D
176 13 34 8 65 49 7 73 28 33 22 48 128
Strongly disagree 9% 5% 15% 6% 8% 10% 5% 12% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9%
ACDF A |
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | feel well informed about the benefits and risks of using medical cannabis for a medical

problem

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1185 174 126 75 488 237 85 375 199 345 163 350 835
Agree (Net) 59% 64% 56% 58% 64% 50% 62% 61% 60% 65% 60% 69% 56%
E E E L
402 71 35 22 187 55 32 132 70 129 42 144 258
Strongly agree 20% 26% 15% 17% 24% 12% 24% 21% 21% 24% 16% 28% 17%
BCE BCE E J L
783 103 91 54 301 182 53 243 130 216 121 206 577
Somewhat agree 39% 38% 40% 41% 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 40% 44% 40% 39%
817 98 99 55 281 234 51 245 132 190 110 160 657
Disagree (Net) 41% 36% 44% 42% 36% 50% 38% 39% 40% 35% 40% 31% 44%
ADF K
602 78 68 36 217 168 36 173 103 149 80 118 484
Somewhat disagree 30% 29% 30% 27% 28% 36% 26% 28% 31% 28% 29% 23% 32%
DF K
215 20 31 19 64 66 15 72 30 41 30 42 173
Strongly disagree 11% 7% 14% 15% 8% 14% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11% 8% 12%
D AD AD |
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




6_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | believe that my doctor would recommend cannabis to me if | was in terrible pain

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1242 180 132 82 505 245 97 381 199 351 180 336 905

Agree (Net) 62% 66% 59% 63% 66% 52% 71% 61% 60% 66% 66% 66% 61%

E E E BE
338 55 29 22 152 57 22 105 58 100 46 123 215
Strongly agree 17% 20% 13% 17% 20% 12% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17% 24% 14%
E BE L
904 124 104 60 353 188 74 276 142 251 133 213 690
Somewhat agree 45% 46% 46% 46% 46% 40% 55% 44% 43% 47% 49% 42% 46%
DE
760 92 92 48 264 225 39 239 132 184 94 173 587
Disagree (Net) 38% 34% 41% 37% 34% 48% 29% 39% 40% 34% 34% 34% 39%
F ACDF
542 73 67 35 190 152 25 151 93 142 74 127 415
Somewhat disagree 27% 27% 30% 27% 25% 32% 18% 24% 28% 26% 27% 25% 28%
F DF
218 19 25 13 74 73 15 89 39 42 19 46 172
Strongly disagree 11% 7% 11% 10% 10% 15% 11% 14% 12% 8% 7% 9% 12%
AD 1
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - My doctor is well informed on how to treat me with cannabis

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1070 147 119 74 442 213 74 323 173 321 138 335 735
Agree (Net) 53% 54% 53% 57% 58% 45% 54% 52% 52% 60% 51% 66% 49%
E E E GHJ L
253 50 26 13 125 26 14 72 40 89 28 109 144
Strongly agree 13% 18% 11% 10% 16% 5% 11% 12% 12% 17% 10% 21% 10%
CEF E E CE E GJ L
817 97 94 61 318 187 60 250 133 232 110 225 592
Somewhat agree 41% 36% 42% 47% 41% 40% 44% 40% 40% 43% 40% 44% 40%
A
932 125 105 56 326 258 62 298 158 214 135 175 757
Disagree (Net) 47% 46% 47% 43% 42% 55% 46% 48% 48% 40% 49% 34% 51%
CDF | | | K
676 98 77 40 235 179 47 206 107 163 109 124 552
Somewhat disagree 34% 36% 34% 31% 31% 38% 35% 33% 32% 30% 40% 24% 37%
D | K
256 27 28 15 92 79 15 92 51 51 26 51 205
Strongly disagree 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 17% 11% 15% 15% 10% 9% 10% 14%
AD 1 1 K
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_12. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - | believe that my doctor knows how to treat me with cannabis

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1115 157 128 75 475 198 82 328 177 339 152 324 791
Agree (Net) 56% 58% 57% 58% 62% 42% 60% 53% 53% 63% 56% 64% 53%
E E E E E GHJ L
277 56 23 16 131 31 19 79 47 96 33 111 166
Strongly agree 14% 21% 10% 12% 17% 7% 14% 13% 14% 18% 12% 22% 11%
BCE E BE E GJ L
838 101 104 59 343 167 64 250 130 242 119 213 625
Somewhat agree 42% 37% 46% 45% 45% 35% 47% 40% 39% 45% 44% 42% 42%
E E E E
887 115 97 55 294 272 54 292 155 197 121 186 701
Disagree (Net) 44% 42% 43% 42% 38% 58% 40% 47% 47% 37% 44% 36% 47%
ABCDF | | | K
625 92 73 40 208 178 35 189 106 148 95 128 497
Somewhat disagree 31% 34% 32% 30% 27% 38% 26% 31% 32% 28% 35% 25% 33%
DF K
262 22 24 16 86 95 18 103 48 48 26 58 204
Strongly disagree 13% 8% 11% 12% 11% 20% 14% 17% 15% 9% 10% 11% 14%
ABCD 1 I
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - My doctor could authorize medical cannabis for me

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6 S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S1
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1290 203 144 91 558 197 96 390 219 360 189 359 930
Agree (Net) 64% 75% 64% 70% 73% 42% 71% 63% 66% 67% 69% 71% 62%
BE E E BE E L
414 75 46 27 185 50 32 125 75 132 48 130 284
Strongly agree 21% 28% 21% 20% 24% 11% 23% 20% 23% 25% 18% 26% 19%
E E E E E J L
876 128 98 65 373 147 64 266 144 228 141 229 647
Somewhat agree 44% 47% 44% 50% 49% 31% 47% 43% 43% 43% 52% 45% 43%
E E E E E Gl
712 69 80 39 210 274 40 230 113 176 84 150 562
Disagree (Net) 36% 25% 36% 30% 27% 58% 29% 37% 34% 33% 31% 29% 38%
AD ABCDF K
444 43 59 29 134 154 26 137 60 117 61 88 356
Somewhat disagree 22% 16% 26% 22% 17% 33% 19% 22% 18% 22% 22% 17% 24%
AD ACDF K
268 27 21 10 77 120 14 93 53 58 24 62 206
Strongly disagree 13% 10% 9% 8% 10% 25% 10% 15% 16% 11% 9% 12% 14%
ABCDF J J
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - Agree Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

0
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1440 210 157 97 589 283 106 428 233 408 213 388 1052
| would trust taking a drug containing cannabis if my
doctor prescribed it 72% 77% 70% 74% 77% 60% 78% 69% 70% 76% 78% 76% 71%
E E E E E G GH L
1369 196 146 94 566 263 103 416 227 380 198 383 986
| would be willing to take cannabis to help manage
chronic pain, lack of appetite, anxiety or depression 68% 72% 65% 73% 74% 56% 76% 67% 69% 71% 73% 75% 66%
E E E BE BE L
1619 217 173 109 629 377 114 504 266 429 226 432 1187
It is easier today to access recreational cannabis than
medical cannabis 81% 80% 77% 83% 82% 80% 84% 81% 80% 80% 83% 85% 80%
L
1651 231 172 111 657 361 119 494 279 458 243 438 1214
| believe that cannabis can reduce pain and other
symptoms 82% 85% 77% 85% 85% 77% 88% 80% 84% 86% 89% 86% 81%
E BE BE BE G G L
1413 190 144 89 543 349 97 391 229 393 213 352 1060
There are risks in using cannabis for a health problem
without a doctor’s supervision 71% 70% 64% 68% 71% 74% 71% 63% 69% 74% 78% 69% 71%
B G GH
1391 191 150 97 569 294 90 446 234 380 186 378 1013
| believe that using cannabis for medical reasons does
more good than harm 69% 70% 67% 74% 74% 63% 66% 72% 71% 71% 68% 74% 68%
E EF L
774 104 95 52 291 179 53 249 108 216 102 228 546
| wouldn't consider using cannabis to manage my health
under any circumstances 39% 38% 42% 40% 38% 38% 39% 40% 33% 40% 37% 45% 37%
H H L
1380 197 130 88 561 303 100 395 229 398 195 360 1020
| believe that pharmaceutical cannabis will be of a better
quality than recreational cannabis 69% 72% 58% 68% 73% 64% 74% 64% 69% 74% 71% 71% 68%
B BE BE G G
1185 174 126 75 488 237 85 375 199 345 163 350 835
| feel well informed about the benefits and risks of using
medical cannabis for a medical problem 59% 64% 56% 58% 64% 50% 62% 61% 60% 65% 60% 69% 56%
E E E L
1242 180 132 82 505 245 97 381 199 351 180 336 905
| believe that my doctor would recommend cannabis to
me if | was in terrible pain 62% 66% 59% 63% 66% 52% 71% 61% 60% 66% 66% 66% 61%
E E E BE
1070 147 119 74 442 213 74 323 173 321 138 335 735
My doctor is well informed on how to treat me with
cannabis 53% 54% 53% 57% 58% 45% 54% 52% 52% 60% 51% 66% 49%
E E E GHJ L
1115 157 128 75 475 198 82 328 177 339 152 324 791
| believe that my doctor knows how to treat me with
cannabis 56% 58% 57% 58% 62% 42% 60% 53% 53% 63% 56% 64% 53%
E E E E E GHJ L
1290 203 144 91 558 197 96 390 219 360 189 359 930
My doctor could authorize medical cannabis for me 64% 75% 64% 70% 73% 42% 71% 63% 66% 67% 69% 71% 62%
BE E E BE E L

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the use of cannabis for health reasons: - Disagree Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

0
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
562 63 67 34 180 188 30 192 98 127 60 122 440
| would trust taking a drug containing cannabis if my
doctor prescribed it 28% 23% 30% 26% 23% 40% 22% 31% 30% 24% 22% 24% 29%
ABCDF 1 J K
633 76 78 36 203 207 33 204 104 155 75 127 506
| would be willing to take cannabis to help manage
chronic pain, lack of appetite, anxiety or depression 32% 28% 35% 27% 26% 44% 24% 33% 31% 29% 27% 25% 34%
DF ABCDF K
383 55 51 22 140 94 22 117 66 106 47 78 306
It is easier today to access recreational cannabis than
medical cannabis 19% 20% 23% 17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 20% 20% 17% 15% 20%
K
351 41 52 19 112 110 17 126 52 77 31 72 278
| believe that cannabis can reduce pain and other
symptoms 18% 15% 23% 15% 15% 23% 12% 20% 16% 14% 11% 14% 19%
CDF ACDF 1J K
589 82 80 41 226 121 39 230 102 142 60 157 432
There are risks in using cannabis for a health problem
without a doctor’s supervision 29% 30% 36% 32% 29% 26% 29% 37% 31% 26% 22% 31% 29%
E 1J J
611 81 74 34 200 176 46 175 98 155 87 131 480
| believe that using cannabis for medical reasons does
more good than harm 31% 30% 33% 26% 26% 37% 34% 28% 29% 29% 32% 26% 32%
CcDh D K
1228 168 129 78 478 291 83 371 224 319 171 281 946
| wouldn't consider using cannabis to manage my health
under any circumstances 61% 62% 58% 60% 62% 62% 61% 60% 67% 60% 63% 55% 63%
Gl K
622 75 94 42 208 168 36 225 102 137 78 149 473
| believe that pharmaceutical cannabis will be of a better
quality than recreational cannabis 31% 28% 42% 32% 27% 36% 26% 36% 31% 26% 29% 29% 32%
ADF DF 1
817 98 99 55 281 234 51 245 132 190 110 160 657
| feel well informed about the benefits and risks of using
medical cannabis for a medical problem 41% 36% 44% 42% 36% 50% 38% 39% 40% 35% 40% 31% 44%
ADF K
760 92 92 48 264 225 39 239 132 184 94 173 587
| believe that my doctor would recommend cannabis to
me if | was in terrible pain 38% 34% 41% 37% 34% 48% 29% 39% 40% 34% 34% 34% 39%
F ACDF
932 125 105 56 326 258 62 298 158 214 135 175 757
My doctor is well informed on how to treat me with
cannabis 47% 46% 47% 43% 42% 55% 46% 48% 48% 40% 49% 34% 51%
CDF | | | K
887 115 97 55 294 272 54 292 155 197 121 186 701
| believe that my doctor knows how to treat me with
cannabis 44% 42% 43% 42% 38% 58% 40% 47% 47% 37% 44% 36% 47%
ABCDF | | | K
712 69 80 39 210 274 40 230 113 176 84 150 562
My doctor could authorize medical cannabis for me 36% 259% 36% 30% 27% 58% 29% 37% 34% 33% 31% 29% 38%
AD ABCDF K

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Have you asked your doctor to prescribe cannabis to you for a health condition?

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
227 34 25 14 115 24 16 62 34 100 19 109 119
Yes 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 5% 12% 10% 10% 19% 7% 21% 8%
E E E E E GHJ L

1775 238 200 117 654 447 120 558 297 435 254 401 1374

No 89% 88% 89% 90% 85% 95% 88% 90% 90% 81% 93% 79% 92%
ABCDF | | | K

2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




8. And when you asked to be prescribed cannabis for a health condition, what happened?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S60K - S100K+ Kids o Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 204 24 24 17 94 21 24 55 33 77 27 89 115
Base: All Answering (wtd) 227 34 25 14 115 24 16 62 34 100 19 109 119
103 19 14 3 49 11 7 22 14 53 10 60 43
My doctor prescribed cannabis to me willingly 45% 57% 55% 24% 43% 45% 40% 35% 40% 53% 54% 55% 36%
%k * %k k% * %k * %k * k% * * %k L* *
46 12 1 3 24 3 2 5 9 30 - 29 17
My doctor prescribed cannabis, but was hesitant 20% 35% 6% 22% 21% 13% 13% 8% 26% 30% _ 26% 15%
%%k * k. k% * %k * %k * * %k G* * %k * *
26 2 4 1 11 7 1 9 1 9 5 10 15
My doctor prescribed another drug instead 11% 6% 18% 4% 9% 30% 4% 14% 4% 9% 28% 9% 13%
* %k * %k %k * %k * %k * k% * * %k * *
20 - 2 4 8 2 4 11 5 2 2 5 15

My doctor refused to prescribe cannabis because they
said there is no scientific evidence that it is safe and

effective 9% - 7% 32% 7% 6% 27% 18% 16% 2% 11% 5% 13%
* %k * k. %k * %k * %k | * %k * * %k * *
33 1 3 2 22 1 3 16 5 6 1 5 28
Other 14% 2% 13% 17% 19% 6% 16% 25% 15% 6% 6% 5% 23%
227 34 25 14 115 24 16 62 34 100 19 109 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Which of the following, if any, do you suffer from?

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
111 22 7 4 50 18 11 60 18 19 7 36 74
Lack of appetite 6% 8% 3% 3% 6% 4% 8% 10% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5%
BE BE 1)
500 76 59 33 209 78 46 229 71 110 43 136 364
Depression 25% 28% 26% 25% 27% 17% 34% 37% 21% 21% 16% 27% 24%
E E E E E H1J
594 85 76 37 241 108 46 248 89 139 70 166 428
Anxiety 30% 31% 34% 29% 31% 23% 34% 40% 27% 26% 26% 33% 29%
E E E E H1J
424 52 34 31 198 73 37 154 85 100 50 102 322
Chronic pain 21% 19% 15% 24% 26% 16% 27% 25% 26% 19% 18% 20% 22%
BE BE BE 1) 1
28 3 3 2 13 6 1 10 3 13 * 14 14
Cancer pain 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 1%
J L
85 4 9 6 44 16 6 34 12 23 6 19 66
Fibromyalgia 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
A J
24 1 1 * 15 3 3 8 3 10 1 11 13
Ocular Pain 1% * * * 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1%
E L
357 46 37 19 136 83 36 128 68 79 44 92 265
Insomnia 18% 17% 16% 15% 18% 18% 26% 21% 20% 15% 16% 18% 18%
ABCDE |
104 18 16 8 44 8 11 46 15 27 7 33 71
PTSD (post-traumatic stress disorder) 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 2% 8% 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5%
E E E E E J
965 131 102 62 338 274 59 238 148 286 151 238 727
None of the above 48% 48% 46% 48% 44% 58% 43% 38% 45% 54% 55% 47% 49%
ABCDF GH GH
3192 438 344 201 1287 666 256 1155 513 807 379 847 2344
Sigma 159% 161% 153% 154% 167% 142% 188% 186% 155% 151% 139% 166% 157%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. # of Conditions

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492

965 131 102 62 338 274 59 238 148 286 151 238 727
0 48% 48% 46% 48% 44% 58% 43% 38% 45% 54% 55% 47% 49%

ABCDF GH GH

406 59 44 30 155 96 22 118 90 93 58 94 313

1 20% 22% 20% 23% 20% 20% 16% 19% 27% 17% 21% 18% 21%
Gl

280 30 51 16 125 43 15 94 42 77 41 79 201

2 14% 11% 23% 13% 16% 9% 11% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13%
ACDEF E

351 53 27 21 151 58 40 169 52 79 24 99 251

3+ 18% 19% 12% 17% 20% 12% 29% 27% 16% 15% 9% 19% 17%
E BE ABCDE H1J J J

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
973 145 91 53 362 245 78 329 141 287 137 231 742
Male 49% 53% 41% 41% 47% 52% 57% 53% 43% 54% 50% 45% 50%
BC BC BCD H H
1029 128 133 77 407 226 58 292 190 248 136 279 750
Female 51% 47% 59% 59% 53% 48% 43% 47% 57% 46% 50% 55% 50%
AEF AEF F Gl
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AGE

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
547 109 48 35 232 87 36 197 68 172 59 224 323
18-34 (Net) 27% 40% 21% 27% 30% 19% 26% 32% 20% 32% 22% 44% 22%
BCDEF E BE E HJ HJ L
190 35 16 13 89 22 15 95 25 27 20 49 142
18-24 10% 13% 7% 10% 12% 5% 11% 15% 8% 5% 7% 10% 9%
E E E E H1J
356 74 32 22 142 65 21 103 42 145 39 175 182
25-34 18% 27% 14% 17% 18% 14% 15% 17% 13% 27% 14% 34% 12%
BCDEF GH)J L
681 68 64 37 256 206 50 196 113 187 129 268 413
35-54 (Net) 34% 25% 29% 28% 33% 44% 36% 32% 34% 35% 47% 53% 28%
A ABCD A GHI L
303 35 33 16 122 80 16 85 59 86 53 164 139
35-44 15% 13% 15% 12% 16% 17% 12% 14% 18% 16% 20% 32% 9%
G L
378 33 31 21 134 126 33 111 54 101 76 105 273
45-54 19% 12% 14% 16% 17% 27% 24% 18% 16% 19% 28% 21% 18%
ABCD ABD GHI
775 95 112 58 281 178 51 227 151 177 85 18 757
55+ (Net) 39% 35% 50% 45% 37% 38% 37% 37% 46% 33% 31% 4% 51%
ADEF GlJ K
443 47 67 33 160 108 28 130 83 104 54 12 431
55-64 22% 17% 30% 25% 21% 23% 20% 21% 25% 19% 20% 2% 29%
ADF K
332 48 45 25 121 70 23 98 68 73 31 6 326
65+ 17% 18% 20% 20% 16% 15% 17% 16% 21% 14% 11% 1% 22%
1 K
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
Mean 47.5 44.6 50.4 48.9 46.4 49.2 48.1 45.6 50 46.1 47.2 37.3 51
AD A AD GlJ K
STD. DEV. 16.02 17.31 16.09 17.17 16.27 13.97 16.02 16.81 15.8 14.86 14.32 9.81 16.24
0.36 1.19 1.13 1.2 0.61 0.65 1.12 0.73 0.87 0.63 0.77 0.43 0.42
STD. ERR.
. 49.07 42 54.41 51.46 48 51 50.77 48 53 45 50 36 55
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
19 2 - 3 8 3 2 10 4 - 2 8 11
Primary School or less 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
B | | |
169 18 9 9 50 69 15 92 25 24 4 33 137
Some high school 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 15% 11% 15% 7% 4% 1% 6% 9%
ABCD BD H1J J J
720 101 80 53 272 170 44 264 119 195 59 210 511
Graduated high school 36% 37% 36% 40% 35% 36% 33% 43% 36% 36% 22% 41% 34%
J J J L
189 27 34 8 60 50 10 75 32 41 21 32 158
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 9% 10% 15% 6% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 8% 8% 6% 11%
CDF | K
459 62 53 27 187 94 37 107 82 136 74 118 342
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 23% 23% 24% 21% 24% 20% 27% 17% 25% 25% 27% 23% 23%
G G G
136 17 18 9 53 29 11 31 27 34 26 25 111
Some university, but did not finish 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7%
G
199 29 17 15 90 38 10 27 31 62 59 51 148
University undergraduate degree 10% 11% 7% 12% 12% 8% 7% 4% 9% 12% 22% 10% 10%
G G GHI
109 16 14 5 48 18 7 14 13 43 28 33 76
University graduate degree 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 10% 7% 5%
GH GH
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
188 20 9 12 58 72 17 102 28 24 6 41 147
<HS 9% 7% 4% 10% 8% 15% 13% 16% 8% 4% 2% 8% 10%
B ABD BD HlJ 1
720 101 80 53 272 170 44 264 119 195 59 210 511
HS 36% 37% 36% 40% 35% 36% 33% 43% 36% 36% 22% 41% 34%
J J J L
785 106 104 44 300 172 57 213 141 211 121 174 610
Post Sec 39% 39% 46% 34% 39% 37% 42% 34% 43% 39% 44% 34% 41%
CE G G K
308 45 31 21 138 56 17 41 44 105 87 84 224
Univ Grad 15% 16% 14% 16% 18% 12% 13% 7% 13% 20% 32% 17% 15%
E G GH GHI
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492

272 272 - - - - - 82 44 82 40 85 188
BC 14% 100% - - - - - 13% 13% 15% 15% 17% 13%

BCDEF L

224 - 224 - - - - 57 31 66 33 52 172

AB 11% - 100% - - - - 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12%
ACDEF

130 - - 130 - - - 33 23 38 21 32 98

SK/MB 6% - - 100% - - - 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7%
ABDEF

769 - - - 769 - - 226 125 212 108 214 555

Ontario 38% - - - 100% - - 36% 38% 40% 40% 42% 37%
ABCEF

470 - - - - 470 - 173 88 110 53 98 372

Quebec 24% - - - - 100% - 28% 27% 21% 20% 19% 25%
ABCDF 1) K

136 - - - - - 136 50 20 27 17 29 107

Atlantic Canada 7% - - - - - 100% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7%
ABCDE
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
325 50 15 13 132 92 23 325 - - - 65 260
<$25K 16% 18% 7% 10% 17% 20% 17% 52% - - - 13% 17%
BC BC BC B H1J K
565 72 68 38 198 146 42 295 269 - - 101 463
$25K - <$55K 28% 26% 31% 29% 26% 31% 31% 48% 81% - - 20% 31%
1 Gl K
597 86 71 42 234 133 32 - 62 535 - 209 388
$55K - <$100K 30% 31% 31% 33% 30% 28% 24% - 19% 100% - 41% 26%
GJ GHJ L
209 30 26 17 81 41 13 - - - 209 70 139
$100K - <$150K 10% 11% 12% 13% 11% 9% 9% - - - 76% 14% 9%
GHI L
64 10 7 4 27 12 5 - - - 64 28 36
$150K+ 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% - - - 24% 6% 2%
GHI L
242 25 37 15 97 46 21 - - - - 35 206
Prefer not to answer 12% 9% 16% 12% 13% 10% 15% - - - - 7% 14%
AE E K
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

800 106 78 45 294 218 58 620 179 - - 150 650
Under $50K 40% 39% 35% 35% 38% 46% 43% 100% 54% - - 29% 44%
BCD HIJ 1 K
961 140 109 70 378 206 57 - 152 535 273 324 636
S50K+ 48% 52% 49% 53% 49% 44% 42% - 46% 100% 100% 64% 43%
EF G GH GH L
620 82 57 33 226 173 50 620 - - - 121 499
Under $40K 31% 30% 25% 25% 29% 37% 37% 100% - - - 24% 33%
BCD BC HlJ K
332 44 31 23 125 88 20 - 332 - - 56 276
S40K to less than $60K 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 19% 15% - 100% - - 11% 18%
Gl K
535 82 66 38 212 110 27 - - 535 - 199 336
S60K to less than $100K 27% 30% 29% 29% 28% 23% 20% - - 100% - 39% 23%
F F F GHJ L
273 40 33 21 108 53 17 - - - 273 99 175
$100K or more 14% 15% 15% 16% 14% 11% 13% - - - 100% 19% 12%
GHI L
62.8 63.9 70.6 66.5 63.8 57 60.3 23.5 49.3 76.3 142.2 73.5 58.9
Mean (,000)
E E E G GH GHI L
STD. DEV. 44.9 47.63 48.27 39.94 45.69 40.12 47.93 10.18 5.46 11.6 45.43 50.65 41.92
1.07 3.03 3.53 3.73 1.76 1.95 4.47 0.41 0.3 0.5 2.75 2.33 1.17
STD. ERR.
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
510 85 52 32 214 98 29 121 56 199 99 510 -
Kids 25% 31% 23% 24% 28% 21% 21% 20% 17% 37% 36% 100% -

EF E GH GH L

1492 188 172 98 555 372 107 499 276 336 175 - 1492

No Kids 75% 69% 77% 76% 72% 79% 79% 80% 83% 63% 64% - 100%
AD A 1 1 K

2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
484 51 67 32 170 134 29 256 93 71 16 - 484
1 24% 19% 30% 24% 22% 29% 22% 41% 28% 13% 6% - 32%
AD AD H1J 1) J K
770 90 85 55 287 191 61 178 154 201 114 31 739
2 38% 33% 38% 42% 37% 41% 45% 29% 47% 38% 42% 6% 49%
A Gl G G K
387 60 42 25 161 73 27 88 40 167 60 225 163
3 19% 22% 19% 19% 21% 15% 20% 14% 12% 31% 22% 44% 11%
E GH)J GH L
227 46 16 11 96 48 11 55 23 66 54 152 75
4 11% 17% 7% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 7% 12% 20% 30% 5%
BCEF H GHI L
80 7 9 6 37 15 6 18 13 22 20 64 15
5 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 13% 1%
G L
26 9 1 1 7 7 2 12 4 6 1 13 13
6 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% * 3% 1%
BD L
19 3 3 1 10 2 - 13 2 1 3 18 1
7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% * 1% 3% *
| L
5 2 - 2 - - - - 4 5 -
8 * 1% - * - - - - 1% 1% -
Gl L
2 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 -
9 * 1% - - - - - - - - 1% * -
D Gl L
2 2 - - - - - - 2 - - - 2
10 * 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - *
D
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
746 113 79 49 285 176 44 128 123 282 169 283 463
Employed full-time 37% 42% 35% 38% 37% 37% 32% 21% 37% 53% 62% 56% 31%
G GH GHI L
189 29 26 13 66 38 17 74 32 49 14 42 148
Employed part-time 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 5% 8% 10%
J
116 13 17 9 49 21 7 38 12 30 21 25 91
Self employed 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6%
H
105 13 11 9 35 27 10 68 13 12 1 20 85
Unemployed but looking for a job 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 11% 4% 2% * 4% 6%
H1J J J
139 9 13 8 55 44 9 81 21 25 2 25 114
Unemployed and not looking for a job/Long-term sick or
disabled 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 13% 6% 5% 1% 5% 8%
A H1J J J
126 11 19 6 54 30 6 45 25 24 12 84 42
Full-time parent, homemaker 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 17% 3%
L
479 62 54 31 183 115 35 146 96 101 41 10 469
Retired 24% 23% 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 24% 29% 19% 15% 2% 31%
J 1 K
67 15 6 6 21 14 5 27 11 7 9 12 55
Student/Pupil 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
|
4 1 - - 4 - - - - 2 - 2 2
Military * * - - * - - - - * - * *
31 7 - - 17 6 2 13 - 2 4 7 24
Prefer not to answer 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 2% - * 1% 1% 2%
HI H
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USMAR2. What is your marital status?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
554 82 61 30 197 150 35 273 97 94 35 67 487
Single, never married 28% 30% 27% 23% 26% 32% 25% 44% 29% 18% 13% 13% 33%
CcD H1J 1) K
302 29 30 16 78 121 28 91 53 67 55 99 203
Living with partner 15% 11% 13% 13% 10% 26% 21% 15% 16% 13% 20% 19% 14%
ABCD ACD | L
877 126 104 59 380 148 61 139 131 321 164 306 571
Married 44% 46% 46% 46% 49% 31% 45% 22% 40% 60% 60% 60% 38%
E E E E E G GH GH L
59 7 8 8 25 8 4 24 14 10 2 6 54
Widowed 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4%
E J J K
209 29 21 16 89 44 9 93 37 44 16 32 177
Divorced or separated 10% 11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 6% 15% 11% 8% 6% 6% 12%
1 J K
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1097 141 125 68 444 258 62 416 192 281 107 275 822
All of it 55% 52% 56% 52% 58% 55% 46% 67% 58% 53% 39% 54% 55%
F F H1J J J
413 61 52 26 147 95 31 80 68 125 80 132 281
Almost all of it 21% 22% 23% 20% 19% 20% 23% 13% 21% 23% 29% 26% 19%
G G GH L
315 40 31 23 110 85 26 73 53 94 56 70 245
About half of it 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 18% 19% 12% 16% 18% 21% 14% 16%
G G
131 21 15 11 48 21 15 37 14 29 23 22 110
Less than half of it 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7%
DE H K
45 9 1 3 19 11 2 14 4 6 7 11 35
None 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAETHN4. What were the ethnic or cultural origins of your ancestors? An ancestor is usually more distant than a grandparent.

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 210 202 206 712 467 205 537 329 561 343 523 1479
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 272 224 130 769 470 136 620 332 535 273 510 1492
1217 143 113 68 423 368 101 416 180 350 153 339 878
North American origins (Net) 61% 53% 50% 52% 55% 78% 75% 67% 54% 65% 56% 66% 59%
ABCD ABCD HJ HJ L
95 20 8 10 39 12 6 44 13 16 12 30 65
North American Aboriginal origins 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4%
E E |
1152 125 107 59 400 363 97 389 169 338 145 319 832
Canadian 58% 46% 48% 46% 52% 77% 72% 63% 51% 63% 53% 63% 56%
ABCD ABCD HJ HJ L
33 6 6 2 10 7 2 19 6 6 3 7 26
Other North American origins 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
|
646 114 87 51 290 59 47 227 110 138 78 133 513
British Isles origins (Net) 32% 42% 39% 39% 38% 13% 34% 37% 33% 26% 28% 26% 34%
E E E E E 1 | K
395 68 47 36 194 26 25 141 58 83 48 80 314
English 20% 25% 21% 27% 25% 5% 18% 23% 18% 16% 18% 16% 21%
E E EF E E | K
265 38 32 18 128 29 21 88 49 58 27 65 200
Irish 13% 14% 14% 14% 17% 6% 15% 14% 15% 11% 10% 13% 13%
E E E E E
313 51 47 24 143 23 25 108 46 70 46 59 255
Scottish 16% 19% 21% 19% 19% 5% 18% 17% 14% 13% 17% 12% 17%
E E E E E K
43 13 4 1 20 4 1 19 6 10 5 11 32
Other British Isles origins 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
CEF
386 59 60 26 157 64 21 124 72 94 54 75 311
Western European origins (Net) 19% 22% 27% 20% 20% 14% 15% 20% 22% 17% 20% 15% 21%
E EF E K
163 15 18 6 55 58 12 50 35 34 25 27 136
French origins 8% 6% 8% 1% 7% 12% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 5% 9%
ACD | K
66 11 13 2 36 3 1 21 17 12 8 16 50
Dutch 3% 1% 6% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
E EF EF |
167 31 32 18 68 10 8 54 25 44 24 35 133
German 8% 12% 14% 14% 9% 2% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9%
E DEF EF E E
51 18 6 3 18 5 2 19 12 13 5 10 41
Other Western European origins 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
DEF
205 42 46 26 77 10 4 65 42 37 34 55 151
Eastern European origins (Net) 10% 16% 21% 20% 10% 2% 3% 11% 13% 7% 12% 11% 10%
DEF DEF DEF EF | I
15 1 4 * 7 2 - 4 3 4 4 11
Hungarian 1% * 2% * 1% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
47 10 8 7 18 1 3 15 8 7 10 16 31
Polish 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
E E DE E E |
38 9 8 6 12 1 17 9 4 5 7 30
Russian 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% * 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
E EF DEF | |
91 21 22 14 33 1 22 19 19 18 27 64
Ukrainian 5% 8% 10% 11% 4% * 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4%
EF DEF DEF EF
57 13 12 3 21 7 1 19 16 12 6 10 47
Other Eastern European origins 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3%
EF EF
125 23 6 5 62 25 3 39 21 31 20 34 91
Southern European origins (Net) 6% 9% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6%
BF BF
10 - - 2 5 3 - 6 1 3 * 3 7
Greek 1% - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
AB
65 7 2 2 35 16 2 12 11 18 13 16 49
Italian 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
B G
22 5 1 * 10 5 - 6 6 7 3 7 15
Portuguese 1% 2% * * 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
22 7 3 * 8 3 1 11 1 4 4 9 13
Spanish 1% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1%
16 4 - * 9 2 1 8 5 - 2 14
Other Southern European origins 1% 2% - * 1% * * 1% 1% - * 1%
48 18 7 5 11 5 2 15 9 10 10 12 36
Other European origins (Net) 2% 7% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
DEF DE
30 12 6 4 3 5 - 8 4 9 6 9 21
Other Northern European origins (excl. British Isles
Origins) 2% 4% 3% 3% * 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
DEF DF DEF
20 6 1 1 8 2 2 9 5 2 4 3 16
Other European origins 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
E
45 6 1 3 27 8 1 25 10 5 4 14 31
Caribbean origins (Net) 2% 2% * 2% 3% 2% * 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
BF 1
14 - 1 1 9 3 - 7 2 3 1 3 11
Jamaican 1% - * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
33 6 - 2 19 5 1 19 7 4 3 11 22
Other Caribbean origins 2% 2% - 1% 3% 1% * 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
B |
29 10 2 2 12 3 - 17 4 5 1 8 21
Latin, Central and South American origins (Net) 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% _ 3% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
EF J
29 10 2 2 12 3 - 17 4 5 1 8 21
Latin, Central and South American origins 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% _ 3% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
EF J
34 10 1 2 14 6 1 19 6 3 4 13 21
African origins (Net) 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
B |
34 10 1 2 14 6 1 19 6 3 4 13 21
African origins 2% 4% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
B |
126 33 15 8 55 12 3 32 16 40 25 49 77
Asian origins (Net) 6% 12% 7% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8% 9% 10% 5%
DEF E EF GH L
9 3 1 1 3 1 - 4 1 1 2 4 5
West Central Asian and Middle Eastern origins * 1% * 1% * * - 1% * * 1% 1% *
19 5 5 - 8 - 5 1 6 5 6 13
East Indian 1% 2% 2% - 1% - 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
E H
14 5 1 4 2 1 6 3 3 1 7 8
Other South Asian origins 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
49 13 6 2 23 5 1 7 6 22 10 18 31
Chinese 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
EF G G
21 1 2 4 12 1 5 2 7 4 11 10
Filipino 1% * 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
AE E L
19 8 1 1 8 3 - 6 3 5 3 6 14
Other East and Southeast Asian origins 1% 3% * * 1% 1% _ 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E
12 7 - 2 2 1 - 8 3 - 5 6
Oceania origins (Net) 1% 3% - 1% * * - 1% 1% - 1% *
BDE |
12 7 - 2 2 - 8 3 - 5 6
Oceania origins 1% 3% - 1% * - 1% 1% - 1% *
BDE |
52 6 5 4 26 10 1 18 2 5 9 16 36
Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
HI HI
3482 566 410 241 1422 626 217 1208 564 836 459 881 2601
Sigma 174% 208% 183% 185% 185% 133% 159% 195% 170% 156% 168% 173% 174%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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